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Notse diwch‘in ‘f.axS Cum Cut Volume Cut Volume Cut Area Station

0.00 0.00 0.00 1,165.80 658+840
12,349.51 12,349.51 12,349.51 1,304.10 6584850
24,885.36 24,885.36 12,535.85 1,203.07 658+860
36,747.76 36,747.76 11,862.40 1,169.41 6584870
48,230.39 48,230.39 11,482.63 1,127.11 658+880
58,865.56 58,865.56 10,635.17 999.92 6584890
68,303.21 68,303.21 9,437.65 887.61 658+900
76,845.30 76,845.30 8,542.09 820.81 658+910
84,461.51 84,461.51 7,616.21 702.43 6584920
90,948.99 90,948.99 6,487.48 595.06 658+930
96,167.28 96,167.28 5,218.29 448.59 658+940
99,988.62 99,988.62 3,821.34 315.67 658+950
102,657.22 102,657.22 2,668.60 218.05 658+960
104,397.34 104,397.34 1,740.12 129.98 658+970
105,537.38 105,537.38 1,140.04 98.03 658+980
106,743.89 106,743.89 1,206.51 143.27 658+990
108,309.43 108,309.43 1,565.54 169.84 659+000
110,065.55 110,065.55 1,756.12 181.39 659+010
111,950.22 111,950.22 1,884.67 195.55 659+020
113,872.68 113,872.68 1,922.46 188.95 659+030
115,439.90 115,439.90 1,567.22 124.50 659+040
116,373.88 116,373.88 933.98 6230 L/ B59+050

116,767.08 116,767.08 . \

0.00 5 i
1,004.93 1,133.82 113382 . 3Mads” <o As2+570
2,639.79 2 978, 1,844,567, \'z\zgjﬁ 662+580
5,075.99 __ 2,748.67 32500 662+590
8,454.91 { ) 1.{1 ‘ﬁ\j)‘ 3,812.31 437.46 662+600
12,845.94 \HB R~ 4,954.24 553.39 6624610
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Notse &S.ng\éav; Cum Cut Volume Cut Volume Cut Area Station
18,316.70 20,666.05 6,172.45 681.10 662+620
24,862.72 28,051.69 7,385.64 796.03 662+630
32,333.81 36,481.04 8,429.35 889.84 662+640
40,604.40 45,812.44 9,331.40 976.44 662+650
49,505.62 55,855.36 10,042.92 1,032.15 662+660
58,723.27 66,255.29 10,399.93 1,047.84 662+670
68,188.09 76,934.10 10,678.81 1,087.92 662+680
78,271.06 88,310.34 11,376.24 1,187.33 662+690
89,106.26 100,535.30 12,224.96 1,257.67 662+700
100,324.64 113,192.58 12,657.28 1,273.79 662+710
111,388.23 125,675.22 12,482.64 1,222.74 662+720
121,938.45 137,578.65 11,903.43 1,157.95 662+730
131,968.69 148,895.39 11,316.74 1,105.40 662+740
141,755.89 159,937.93 11,042.54 1,103.11 662+750
151,619.65 171,066.84 11,128.91 1,122.68 662+760
161,657.10 182,391.73 11,324.89 1,142.30 662+770
171,861.60 193,905.09 11,513.36 1,160.37 662+780
182,263.98 205,641.71 11,736.62 1,186.96 662+790
192,799.82 217,528.91 11,887.20 1,190.49 662+800
203,382.80 229,469.29 11,940.38 1,197.59 662+810
2}4;\9;0;98 241,392.98 11,923.69 1,187.15 662+820
330,718.060 Y]
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Notse ww;j:i &3 Cum Cut Volume Cut Volume Cut Area Station
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,165.80 658+840
0.00 12,349.51 12,349.51 1,304.10 658+850
0.00 24,885.36 12,535.85 1,203.07 658+860
0.00 36,747.76 11,862.40 1,169.41 658+870
0.00 48,230.39 11,482.63 1,127.11 658+880
0.00 58,865.56 10,635.17 999.92 658+890
0.00 68,303.21 9,437.65 887.61 658+900
0.00 76,845.30 8,542.09 820.81 658+910
0.00 84,461.51 7,616.21 702.43 658+920
0.00 90,948.99 6,487.48 595.06 658+930
0.00 96,167.28 5,218.29 448.59 658+940
0.00 99,988.62 3,821.34 315.67 658+950
0.00 102,657.22 2,668.60 218.05 658+960
0.00 104,397.34 1,740.12 129.98 658+970
0.00 105,537.38 1,140.04 98.03 658+980
0.00 106,743.89 1,206.51 143.27 658+990
0.00 108,309.43 1,565.54 169.84 659+000
0.00 - 110,065.55 1,756.12 181.39 A 659+010
0.00 111,950.22 1,884.67 195.55453? \;9+ozo
0.00 113,872.68 1,922.46 )a(gy’ Q 55\030
0.00 115,439.90 156722 |7 ST [P e86400
0.00 116,373.88 933.98 " P2 «$2.304° A 659+050
\ N
1 659+060
"82.58 6624560
11.47 1,133.82 1,133.82 ¥ 14418 6624570
30.13 2,978.38 1,844.56 224.73 662+580
‘ : 2,748.67 325.00 662+590
393600 -\;;m\\ 3,812.31 437.46 662+600
y 4,954.24 553.39 662+610
72
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Notse L) SA:':/‘\:' e Cum Cut Volume Cut Volume Cut Area Station
k=i
209.06 20,666.05 6,172.45 681.10 662+620
283.78 28,051.69 7,385.64 796.03 662+630
369.05 36,481.04 8,429.35 889.84 662+640
463.45 45,812.44 9,331.40 976.44 662+650
565.05 55,855.36 10,042.92 1,032.15 662+660
670.26 66,255.29 10,399.93 1,047.84 662+670
778.29 76,934.10 10,678.81 1,087.92 662+680
893.37 88,310.34 11,376.24 1,187.33 662+690
1,017.04 100,535.30 12,224.96 1,257.67 662+700
1,145.09 113,192.58 12,657.28 1,273.79 662+710
1,271.37 125,675.22 12,482.64 1,222.74 662+720
1,391.78 137,578.65 11,903.43 1,157.95 662+730
1,506.27 148,895.39 11,316.74 1,105.40 662+740
1,617.98 159,937.93 11,042.54 1,103.11 662+750 ‘
1,730.56 171,066.84 11,128.91 1,122.68 662+760 ‘
1,845.13 182,391.73 11,324.89 1,142.30 662+770
1,961.60 193,905.09 11,513.36 1,160.37 662+780 i
2,080.33 205,641.71 11,736.62 1,186.96 662+790
2,200.58 217,528.91 11,887.20 1,190.49 662+800
2,321.38 229,469.29 11,940.38 1,197.59 662+810
2,442.00 241,392.98 11,923.69 1,187.15 662+820

| 2,442.000 |
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Notse Do sl Cum Cut Volume Cut Volume Cut Area Station
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,165.80 658+840
0.00 12,349.51 12,349.51 1,304.10 658+850
0.00 24,885.36 12,535.85 1,203.07 658+860
0.00 36,747.76 11,862.40 1,169.41 658+870
0.00 48,230.39 11,482.63 1,127.11 658+880
0.00 58,865.56 10,635.17 999.92 658+890
0.00 68,303.21 9,437.65 887.61 658+900
0.00 76,845.30 8,542.09 820.81 6584910
0.00 84,461.51 7,616.21 702.43 6584920
0.00 90,948.99 6,487.48 595.06 658+930
0.00 96,167.28 5,218.29 448.59 658+940
0.00 99,988.62 3,821.34 315.67 658+950
0.00 102,657.22 2,668.60 218.05 658+960
0.00 104,397.34 1,740.12 129.98 658+970
0.00 105,537.38 1,140.04 98.03 658+980
0.00 106,743.89 1,206.51 143.27 658+990
0.00 108,309.43 1,565.54 169.84 659+000
0.00 110,065.55 1,756.12 181.39 659+010
0.00 111,950.22 1,884.67 195.55 659+020
0.00 113,872.68 1,922.46 188.95 659+030
0.00 115,439.90 1,567.22 12450 _,| 659+040
0.00 116,373.88 933.98 62307 DN 659+050

116,767.08 393.20 16,34 \\659+060

0.00 0.00 | 8258, - T} 6624560

1,133.82 WBw” L 1418”7 | 6624570

308.46 79834 184456 | 1° 13473 662+580
593.13 —T7 \ :\DEBTILGE\ 2,748%7 - 325.00 662+590
fog7.05 \\ | ] i 10-98 550\ 3,812.31 437.46 662+600
T R e ) 4,954.24 553.39 6624610
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Notse Dy bl Cum Cut Volume Cut Volume Cut Area Station
2,140.29 20,666.05 6,172.45 681.10 662+620
2,905.19 28,051.69 7,385.64 796.03 662+630
3,778.18 36,481.04 8,429.35 889.84 662+640
4,744.59 45,812.44 9,331.40 976.44 662+650
5,784.69 55,855.36 10,042.92 1,032.15 662+660
6,861.77 66,255.29 10,399.93 1,047.84 662+670 \
7,967.72 76,934.10 10,678.81 1,087.92 662+680 |
9,145.91 88,310.34 11,376.24 1,187.33 662+690
10,411.99 100,535.30 12,224.96 1,257.67 662+700
11,722.85 113,192.58 12,657.28 1,273.79 662+710
13,015.62 125,675.22 12,482.64 1,222.74 662+720
14,248.41 137,578.65 11,903.43 1,157.95 662+730
15,420.43 148,895.39 11,316.74 1,105.40 662+740
16,564.06 159,937.93 11,042.54 1,103.11 662+750
17,716.63 171,066.84 11,128.91 1,122.68 662+760
18,889.50 182,391.73 11,324.89 1,142.30 662+770
20,081.89 193,905.09 11,513.36 1,160.37 662+780
21,297.40 205,641.71 11,736.62 1,186.96 662+790
22,528.50 217,528.91 11,887.20 1,190.49 662+800
23,765.12 229,469.29 11,940.38 1,197.59 662+810
252900.00 241,392.98 11,923.69 1,187.15 662+820
/™ w | 25,000.00 | Jle=d |
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{

Company L S A8yl ' \ L ,,}‘
I; x'x‘["’"ﬂ"‘i !
Project 4 Electnc..Express Train ¢ Sector 5)= Qous to Arment.
Subject f ' _: Determine tho Jelormauon ‘and s(rength characteristics of soll by the
plate loadmg kest accordmg speclﬁcanons DIN 18134:2012-04 and project requirements
Test Location !" : Station ssmuo o 6814090
Station . T6614060 Ty
Level . 00m It ik
TestDate '~ :20/07/2024 : it )

RepotDate ¢ - .: 21/07/2024 | '
Type of soil ' o ,VUpper Embankmentx AR T3 A
Report No. . '3 01 i i ‘. i :

¢ L] [

Dear Gontleman, IR, SR i 'l""

" According to the above mentloned subject the test performed as follows:-
Aggaratus AR ‘
1. Loading plates corsusts of two plales \Mlh 300 mm and 300 mm diameter

,"I

The thickness of plates 30 mm. - " 3‘.‘ Fund aat

. Dial gauges with accuracy 0.01 mm'lo inéasurin@ the seltlemenl

aAowoON

. Steel strangh!edges with magnetic suppons to ﬁxed the dial gauges
. Hydraulic ;ack thh pump to Uansfer reacuve Ioads to the Ioadlng plales

n

6. Dial mduztnr measunng dewce wnh swle capaaty 700 Bar (Enerbac)
. ‘ ol
& Reachon loadmg system by roller oompactor wnh welght approxxmalely 15 ton.

i

8. Calibration cemﬁ,@tes are auached.

T Procedi.me g i
‘1. Ciean the groimd onest area fo the requued fevel with undisturbed soil

|

,2. Instan load”ng plates 300 mm and 300 mm diameter hydraulic jack and 3 dial gauges
3. Priorto starting lha test applled preloadng about 30 seponds.
. oA !

H -—.- 7 . Wt b 4 i "
4. The strain gauge and the dial gauge shall be set to zero

1

5. For a 300 mm loading plale the Iimit &aldes are 5, 0 lq;/t:m2
| i
6. The load shall be applied in six suges in app«oxlmalely equal increments, unul the required maximum normal

stwas js reached. A
i . "

7. Each change in load (from stage to stage) shall be completed within one minute
8. The toad snall be relea;ed in 3 stage;, to 50 % . 25 '(. and appfoxlmalely 2 % of the maximum load.

9. Following unloading, a further 29 Ioadhg cycle shall bc carried out, In which, however, the load Is to be increa
only to the penummnlo suge of the ﬁm cyclo (w that tho 1u|l load Is not reached).
10. At each stage the load shall be mamtamed until the mte of settlement of the plate becomes

less than 0.02 mmVmin.
11. g
' wtfh riday & Laboratories |
c':nat " 4

CACIE O G

CamScanner = Ligd d>guuaall
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Con-ulung Eng:p-.rmg Dureau & Laboratories
“y il ie-—-ud'uum-mwuht-u-‘*‘-

Report: ' ' !

1 Evalualion and represenlallon of resulls

2 Load Settlement curve '

3 The 1est repon content the followmg -
._ Iocatlon of ;est slte Dlmenswn of Ioadlng plate
° Measunng devlce used - TyPe of soll i
e Type of Bedding matenal below the plale -Wealhermg conditnon

e Time and date of measuremenls Unusual observation made during test .
o Dial gauge reading and corresponding normal stress - Loading-settlement curve.

o Description of the soil condition below the plate after: testlhg.
oo

Report b |
o Type'of soll : Upper Embankment
2 ‘ I ' ! L M ‘i 2

..

° Jot;,reLqulrerr: Ev2 > 60 MPa

| 0y

Nt S em s Descriptions
Type of bedding matorial bolow the plate Natural Soll
Plate Dlametor (mm)' = " S 300
date of moasurement | ' ' | ' : 20/07/2024

l Unusual observation .ml'do'durlng tost ' NO
"Doscrlpllon of the soll condltlolnlv bvoloi‘vllho plato after tosting No deformation

Evaluation and representation of results
|

BT ey n' e ek irstCycle  |Second Cycle| Eys/ E
Loy Station otalionts | aval First Cycle  |Second Cyc v;la“:‘
; A" From. | . To “(m) | Evi(MPa) | Ey,(Mpa)
1 5614040 | 6614000 :661+060 | : oom | = 828 | 1843 | 223
L@ @lned by 6,8
Consull}' Ny ' i & Laboratori
S LA
'9"8‘@'9 001" JS’Y%iNWJJ
3 S _“7‘ ’ylp'w.,..&_rj e S
TI—.I 14 ||Ui ¥ Btrew 5 ‘4,:‘\'.‘"l“:\."'

Zanwlek, Conrgr )
Wk Fay @77 - 21357400)

AGEIEDILD

WVEAY AL s vy Stas el
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D — CEL

Consutting Engineering Bureau & Laboratorios
Btardigy uum,..yc S bame e

Company Name :.M*’\&A .
?ui Date s :mm mm‘mm-mstamm
report date 7 1290712024
Sution : 1 6614060
Teat No. 10 :
re) H
$tress On So pigfond)
mmww‘“musLsausmmmznueusmuscwmm&nmm

Fiets Settiernen o)

Loading {1) ¢ 1 2 3 4 b 6 Unioading {1} 1 : | 3 4

Sugeikgl | 0 686 | 1172.8 1768.26] 2362.66] 2048.11] 38326 Stags(Kg) 383 [ e | s |
Strose (Kgiomd) 000 083 | 166 | 250 | 333 | 417 | so00 Stresa (Kg/om2) 500 | 250 | v2%0] ow
Battiement (mm) | 000 | 018 | 033 | o6z | 084 | 108 | 128 Settlementmay | 126 ] 1S 10| as
Dimmis 300 | [stimue] 036 Jozmms o84 | 45 0.6 |

Evi {MEa)s  (IFD AolbS

Cosding@m 1 0 1~ 1 1 & T 1 1 1%

Bugeikg) | o 1ese3ss| 11728 | 1766.26] 262,68 294611
Susssgiom2) | 010 | 083 | 166 | 280 | 333 | 4w

mmm; 069 | o070 | o8t | oso | 1oy | 112

Dimmis 300 | | 54 s
U P

199 | 43¢ o |

Evt » Modudus of Seforpstion Suning B ading slepe.
”sam‘dmmwmm%

@tmmm Al t M‘;W’@‘ Mk@i ngt

S T R P
19 - 901 - BI7 wttosd Jamilt A, |

P Pr—
¥

@ t?i M | 22 ;ﬁ!&kd i baaiiet
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Wil
v
{1

/|
lnoorlng Bureau & Laboratories
l;_;L,Luu34u:fl Jelne SSa

Project | ‘ : : ress|Traln — HSR From Qous To Armant
Consultant; p_m,Englqeerlng Consultants ( Ji e 3 cisa)
Company Name ‘ Wiy, '+
Testing Dat 24 .!
Soil type - ' Upper Embankment
Location | .1\ 'STfro 661+040 To 661+180 (140m)
Llevel i oM e
Report No.' 1! !175,' VB : .
) T ' Compacltlo n test by using Sand - Cone Test Method ASTM D- 1556
. l 4|
R Tes Hole Bulk Denslty Moisture Dry Density Degree of
Test # A ﬁ
Station ' | Volume cm ) gm/‘cm - | Content% (gm/ em’) Compaction (%) chirtiat
1 6614060 | 1609 | [l 2214 6.4 2.081 95.5% Comply
' Ao W !
2 s61+080 1571]1] | 2.206 6.4 2.073 95.1% Comply
3 SELEAN0 1527, |\ 2303 6.4 2.164 99.3% Contply
61+120° ¢ s {9k
a S614120° | 1496 ||| 2306 6.4 2.168 99.4% Conmiply
5 661+140 . 1464 | |/ 2210 6.4 2.077 95.3% Comply
661+160° TN
6 Y160 | 14827 1{'h 2300 6.4 2.161 99.1% Comply
7 Rodelz0 , 1603’ | .- 2.207 6.4 2.074 95.1% Comply
Degree of compactlon based on prloctor test dated At /
o Max. dry density 2 18 gm/cm
e Atoptimum molsture c& tenf 6 4%
Consultant Eng. . / | i I:‘i" LL'( St Laboratories Eng. /
Name -"q"' an ,'3 Name
Sign. NG e g Sign.

3 EIMalek B M(hlSllUf)(i ol
Zamalek, Calio Vil M

Te'd Fax: 27367231 - 2T 363094

ACCREDITED"

Tastuny Lataoutory

YVPAY LAY ryryery |

RN T IR

§pal -t

<
oSl

el
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TTor serlting E’ri;rln«-nrlng. E2erroaer & Laboratorfos
o WPSPOPRIL . Sr° 2 o I el IS (oo Jia

4 e PPN

Company Name : Jiliuall 48

Project : Electric Express Train — HSR From Qous To Armant |
L.ocation :st: 661+500 E=482368.5864 N=2846989.3628

Type of sample : Soil Embankment ( Upper Embankment 0.0 M )
Delivery Date 1 12/02/2024

Reporting Date  : 17/02/2024

Reporting No.  :05-13

Dear Gentleman,
Attacheqahere with the delivered on 12/ 02 /2024

This sample is representative for 5.000 M?

.

Materials test

Sieve analysis according to ASTM D-422,

Material finer than sieve No. 200 according to ASTM D-1140.
Liquid limits and plasticity index of soil according to ASTM D-4318.
Soil classification according to Project Specs.

Proctor Test according to ASTM D-1557

CBR accordmg to ASTM D- 1883

I R

CEL_____|

b
Consulting Englnoonng Bureau & Luhoratories

At d b g1 SULLTLYY oebae viSe %3
i

(LD glagu ) Oley,e
219« 991 - 537000l Jianin gy
FROY - [IROT RS TRRRA TIPSR SR TR TN TY:

e

3 Ei Maiex E: Mozl Streee?
Zamales, Caro.
Tad Fax 2730725 27362093

ACCREDITED'

g (aberptory
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Company Name : Jsficall 45,4 : , i ‘
Project : Electric Express Train — HSR From Qous To Armant L“‘g,-_

Location :st: 661+500 E=482368.5864 IN=2846989.3628
Type of sample : Soil Embankment ( Upper Embankment 0.0 M)
Delivery Date : 12/02/2024

Reporting Date :17/02/2024

Reporting No.  :05-13

RESULTS OF SIEVE ANALYSIS According to ASTM D-422. : ,i
Si?‘: nf)ize Sieve Size ‘ Passing % ‘
> ” 2 97.5
375 N 1.5 ] 92.8
25 1 86.9
15 Y 75.6 ~
12.50 %oy 67,5 :3
9.50 3/8 | 58.5 |
475 4 . 53.9 - s
2.00 10 483 |
- 0.425 40 | e
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Company Name :dJfieadl 4,5 . ‘.
Project : Electric Express Train — HSR From Qous To Armant',
Location :st: 661+500 E=482368.5864 IN=2846989.3628

Type of sample : Soil Embankment ( Upper Embankment 0.0 M )
Delivery Date : 12/02/2024

Reporting Date :17/02/2024

Reporting No.  :05-13

Materials finer than 75 um (no.200) sieve
By washing ASTM D-1140.

' Results
Test
= (%)
Percentage of material finer than 25 '
Sieve Size 75 uM  (N0.200) =

2
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Company Name 3 Qe 1§, "‘?
Project : Blectrie Express Train - HSR From Qous To Armant

Location PSt66IES00  B=d82368.5864  N=2846989.3028
Type of sample  : Soil Embankment ( Upper Embankment 0.0 M )
Delivery Date : 12/02/2024

Reporting Date  : 17/02/2024

Reporting No.  :05-13

Results of liquid limit and plasticity index
of soils according to ASTM D-4318

Test -. . Rf:/::)lts N
Liquid Limit ‘ o 0
Plastic Limit | 0
Plasticity Index B 0
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t Electric Express Train — HSR From Qous To Armant

Company Name

Project
Location 1st: 661+500 . E=482368.5864 N=2846989.3628

Type of sample : Soil Embankment ( Upper Embankment 0.0 M )
1 12/02/2024
1 17/02/2024
1 05-13

Soil Classification According To Project Specs :

Delivery Date
Reporting Date
Reporting No.

Limits according
TEST Results
: (%) Projects Specs
|+ Group Classification - (A-1-a) (A-1-a) * (A'-l-b) (A-2-4)
2.00 mm (No.10). 48.3 Max 50 % e e
0.425 mm (No. 40). 26.9 Max30% | Max50% I
0.075 mm (No. 200). 7.5 Max15% | Max15% | Max15%

Characteristics of fraction

passing 0.425 mm (No.40)

Liquid Limit

.........................

Max 6 % Max 10 %

-------------------------

The test results are ( a Comply - o Not Comply ) wnth specifications limits
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Company Name
Project
Location

Type of snmple
Delivery Date
Reporting Date
Reporting No.

L e AL N N T O

s Jalieal) 48,3
: Electric Express Train - HSR From Qons o \rm::.n
$st: 6614500 4823088804 N 2840080 302N
: Soil Embankment ( Upper Embanhment 0.0 M)

: 1270272024

$ 1770272024

$05-13
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Moisture - Densiny ' relation of saj)
Lestresult (Modified proctor tea)
ASTM D887

B3]
2.21
o )
3 &,
g e
:
moas
507
¥ e
(\ Al ‘S
a4
ERR T
213
0 2 Q 3 -2 Hu
wialer content %
o Max dry density (gn/cm’) 218
o Optimum moisture content %% 164 %
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Company Name : Juliaall 45,4
Project : Electric Express Train ~ HSR From Qous To Armant
Location :st: 661+500 E=482368.5864 IN=2846989.3628
Type of sample  : Soil Embankment ( Upper Embankment 0.0 M )
Delivery Date : 12/02/2024 ‘

Reporting Date : 17/02/2024

Reporting No.  : 05-13

Test Results of California Bearing Ratio on Base MaterialsASTM D 1883

penefration stress on piston (Mpa)
mm [nch
0.64 : 0.025 0.96 -
1.27 0.050 2.03
1.91 , 0.075 ‘ : 2.73
2.54 0.100 3.49
3.18 0.125 4.05
3.81 0.150 4.56
4.45 . 0.175 5.01 .
5.08 0.200 5.27
6.35 0.250 5.57
.CBR Result .- Stress (Mpa) CBR %
At 02 inch (5.08 mm) St. Value Sample results 51.1%
penetration : 10.30 3.27

Notes: . _
1- Attached graph shows penetration resistance versus penetration magnitude.
2- The sample was compacted to dry density of = 2.18 (gm /cm?®)
At = 6.4 % optimum water content.
3- Surcharge load 4.50 Kg. ,
4- CBR > 10 for middle and lower embankments according project spec page No 36.
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Company Name : Jafiuwall &8 yd

Project
Location

Type of sample
Delivery Date
Reporting Date
Reporting No.
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¢ Electric Express Train - HSR From Qous To Armsnnt ©
: st 661+500 T=482368.5864  N-2846989,3624

: Soil Embankment ( Upper Embanlkament 0.0 (V1)
:12/02/2024

:17/02/2024 ,

: 05-13

Load Penetration Curve of CBR Test
ASTM D-1883
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